
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012160-2022 

Tender

Occupational Health Services

Homerton University Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-012160
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03361d  
Published 10 May 2022, 3:20pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Homerton University Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Homerton Row

London

E9 6SR

Contact

Steven Quinn

Email

steven.quinn@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 2085105532

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012160-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012160-2022
mailto:steven.quinn@nhs.net


Page 2 to 9

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI42 - Tower Hamlets

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.homerton.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.homerton.nhs.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.homerton.nhs.uk
https://www.homerton.nhs.uk
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Occupational Health Services

Reference number

HUH-0147

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Homerton Healthcare NHS FT and North East London NHS FT requires a service
provider to provide a Occupational Health Service.

In support of the vision for OH services NHS Employers describes a set of principles, set
out in Commissioning Occupational Health Services.

• Strong focus on a high-quality, clinically-led, evidence-based service
• An equitable and accessible service
• Impartial, approachable and receptive to both clients and employer
• Contribute to improved organisational productivity
• Work in partnership with all NHS organisations and within the community
• Underpinned by innovation
• Offer diversity and depth of specialisation and training opportunities.

The Provider is expected to deliver to these principles. The specification will set out the
service required in order for these principles to be achieved.

Contracts arising from this ITT will be for the benefit of Homerton Healthcare NHS
Foundation Trust & North East London Foundation Trust (NELFT).

II.1.5) Estimated total value



Page 4 to 9

Value excluding VAT: £3,300,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85140000 - Miscellaneous health services

85147000 - Company health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI4 - Inner London – East

Main site or place of performance

Homerton Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust and North East London Foundation Trust

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Homerton Healthcare NHS FT and North East London NHS FT requires a service
provider to provide a Occupational Health Service.

In support of the vision for OH services NHS Employers describes a set of principles, set
out in Commissioning Occupational Health Services.

• Strong focus on a high-quality, clinically-led, evidence-based service
• An equitable and accessible service
• Impartial, approachable and receptive to both clients and employer
• Contribute to improved organisational productivity
• Work in partnership with all NHS organisations and within the community
• Underpinned by innovation
• Offer diversity and depth of specialisation and training opportunities.

The Provider is expected to deliver to these principles. The specification will set out the
service required in order for these principles to be achieved.

Contracts arising from this ITT will be for the benefit of Homerton Healthcare NHS
Foundation Trust & North East London Foundation Trust (NELFT).



Page 5 to 9

The intention is for each Trust (Homerton Healthcare and NELFT) to let individual
contracts with the successful provider but may choose to manage the contracts together
across the life of the contract.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £3,300,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

1 July 2022

End date

31 July 2027

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 9

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to
enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

Homerton Healthcare and NELFT require a service provider to provide the following for
their Occupational Health Service.

In support of the vision for OH services NHS Employers describes a set of principles, set
out in Commissioning Occupational Health Services.

• Strong focus on a high-quality, clinically-led, evidence-based service
• An equitable and accessible service
• Impartial, approachable and receptive to both clients and employer
• Contribute to improved organisational productivity
• Work in partnership with all NHS organisations and within the community
• Underpinned by innovation
• Offer diversity and depth of specialisation and training opportunities.

The Provider is expected to deliver to these principles. The specification sets out the
service required in order for these principles to be achieved.

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)



Page 7 to 9

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

8 June 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Tender must be valid until: 8 June 2022

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

8 June 2022

Local time

12:00pm

Place

Homerton Hospital



Page 8 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

royalcourtsofjustice.jc@gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Homerton University Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Homerton Row

mailto:royalcourtsofjustice.jc@gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/


Page 9 to 9

London

E9 6SR

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.homerton.nhs.uk

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

Homerton University Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Homerton Row

London

E9 6SR

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.homerton.nhs.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.homerton.nhs.uk
https://www.homerton.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2026-02-24T04:06:49+0000
	TCPDF




